Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025
Interior
Place Armband
1 25745
2 25762
3 25748
4 25761
5 25705
6 25718
NQ 25687
WD 25751

Trial 1

Call Name

Kira
Gemma
Nattie
Maverick
Piper
Decker
Meeka

Kashia

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029331

Novice A

Breed

Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Manchester Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Dachshund

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Brittany

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler
Flatten, Jan
Rima, Athena
Steele, Deborah
Gibbs, Kerin
Stone, Susie
Sorelle, Hollie
Atencio, Debby

Clark, Brittany

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:10:02
00:19:79
00:25:01
01:10:79
01:27:09
01:37:64
00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25680
2 25675
3 25616
4 25754
5 25739
6 25713
7 25696
8 25753
9 25602
10 25622
11 25627
12 25618
WD 25736

Trial 1

Call Name
Teddy
Tiger
Nugget
Missy Girl
Storm
Pinyon
Annie
Pilot
Genesis
Perry
Larkin
Rosie

Tempo

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029331

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shih Tzu

Collie

Golden Retriever
Beagle

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Boston Terrier

Golden Retriever

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler Qualified
Johnson, Catherine M Qualified
McCall, Mary J Qualified
Dickson, Eric Qualified
MccCarthy, Denise Qualified
Graves, Bobbette Qualified
Cassidy, Kelly Qualified

Manion, William and Liz Qualified
Meinema, Debbi Qualified
Clark, Laurie Pechous Qualified
Dickson, Gail & Kirk Dickson Qualified
Allen, Karen J #111053 Qualified
Dale, Merry & Dena Smith- Qualified

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096 AIS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:13:35
00:17:04
00:18:68
00:22:72
00:24:39
00:39:18
00:41:46
00:41:52
00:42:29
00:46:12
00:49:96
01:19:35

Faults

o

o O O O O o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25605
2 25645
3 25635
4 25731
5 25738
6 25711
7 25620
8 25735
9 25648
10 25728
11 25755
12 25721
13 25623
14 25611
15 25719
16 25632
17 25730
18 25625
19 25741

Trial 1

Call Name
Swiss Miss
Lucy

Alli

Jack
Tessa
Sachi
Luna
Music
Allegro
Artie

Boo
Waylin
Bailey
RALPH
Hollywood
Drama
Stella
Toro

Puzzle

Event: 2025029331

Advanced -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Tervuren
English Springer Spaniel
Collie

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Beagle

Bouvier des Flandres
Miniature Schnauzer
Boston Terrier
Doberman Pinscher

Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723
Handler Qualified
Loudon, Julie Qualified
Ammon, Neele Qualified
Crowther, Kimberly #11095 Qualified
Williams, Karen Qualified
Graves, Bobbette Qualified
Ritz, Mindi K Qualified
Dickson, Gail & Kirk Dickson Qualified
Shervais, Mary Jane #6096 Qualified
Ferguson, Catherine Qualified
Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk Qualified
McCarthy, Bruce Qualified
Painter, Chris Qualified
Johnson, Laura Qualified
Swanson, Jeanie Qualified
Qualified

Miniature American Shepher Anderson, Karen

Belgian Sheepdog
Boston Terrier
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Hamilton, Janet & Coleen S
Stites, Lois M
Cochran, Katie & Kyle Muka

Richardson, Tami

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:21:51
00:28:37
00:37:79
00:44:11
00:45:54
00:49:53
00:57:20
00:58:21
01:00:37
01:00:57
01:02:24
01:05:56
01:06:50
01:06:93
01:08:67
01:11:17
01:16:90
01:33:63
01:37:25

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Interior

Place Armband
20 25676
21 25640
22 25651
NQ 25615
NQ 25607
NQ 25740
NQ 25679
NQ 25747
NQ 25756
NQ 25638
NQ 25682
NQ 25737
NQ 25686
NQ 25633
NQ 25727
NQ 25724
NQ 25688
NQ 25652
AB 25760

Trial 1

Call Name
Knight
Misty
Marley
Spring
Kobe
Riley
Aella
Hanna
Auri
Rylee
Max
Rusty
Roxy
Finn
Remmi
Jenna
Spirit
Radar

Elsa

Event: 2025029331

Advanced -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Leonberger

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
Border Collie

Collie

Border Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Miniature Schnauzer
Poodle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Poodle

Boxer

German Shepherd Dog
Pumi

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Jensen, Craig
Bodenstein, Carl
Pammler, Don & Lynne
Dickson, Julie

Violette, Glennda

Richardson, Tami

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

Steele, Deborah
McCarthy, Denise
Crumpler, Lorraine M
Ayers, Geneva

Yost, Pamela
Atencio, Debby
Hamilton, Janet
Taylor, Phyllis

Clark, Linda

Vergona, Ron and Addie
Oneal, Gail

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time
01:56:49
01:56:65
02:30:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o o

[E
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331

Interior Advanced - Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723 Max Time: 02:30

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
AB 25722 Tucker Golden Retriever Nelson, Kelly Absent 0
AB 25672 Levi Miniature American Shepher Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou Absent 0
AB 25690 Theo Old English Sheepdog Zimmerman, Linda L Absent 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25628
2 25604
3 25669
4 25655
5 25689
6 25710
7 25668
8 25666
NQ 25646
NQ 25717
NQ 25661
NQ 25703
NQ 25685
NQ 25684
NQ 25674
NQ 25606
NQ 25712
NQ 25764
NQ 25614

Trial 1

Call Name
Rivet
Destiny
Fred
Tootzy
Reckless
Taz

Rio
Jocko
Yasha
Hazel
Conley
Clark
Finnegan
Jua
Meka

lla
Skylar
Riot

Story

Event: 2025029331

Excellent -

Breed

Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Field Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Cocker Spaniel

Vizsla

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dachshund

Miniature American Shepher

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Drentsche Patrijshond
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler
Benner, Barb

Loudon, Julie & John

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Hawkins, Kathryn A
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Schweikhardt, Peggy

Gretebeck, Ronda

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Ammon, Neele

Sorelle, Hollie

Lursen, Cathy

Locke, Noralee M
Hawkins, Paula V
Verworn, Gail

Presse, Isabel & Jack
O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Vincic, Maria

Miller, Sarah

Dickson, Julie

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 02:00

Time
01:09:03
01:32:74
01:38:20
01:59:47
02:10:43
02:25:84
02:54:80
03:14:19
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:41:64
00:00:00
00:46:96
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

- O O O O O »r O O o o o o

o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Interior

Place Armband
NQ 25750
NQ 25631
NQ 25665
NQ 25677
NQ 25621
AB 25657
AB 25759

Trial 1

Call Name

Squirt
Lock
Sefi
Indie
Token

Fly
Erik

Event: 2025029331

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Jenkins, Pam
Hamilton, Janet
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Jensen, Craig

Dickson, Gail

Aguas, Carrie

Ornholt, Nina

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00 02:00

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25603
2 25714
3 25658
4 25608
5 25683
6 25647
7 25628
NQ 25678
NQ 25742
NQ 25709
NQ 25704
NQ 25723
NQ 25664
NQ 25744
NQ 25634
NQ 25624
NQ 25671
NQ 25610
NQ 25630

Trial 1

Call Name
Lucky
Whitney
Desi
Brody
Anna
Otter
Rivet
Ginger
Eva

Kobe
Cyd
Charlotte
Mustang
Crptic
Nessea
Dove
Raine

Mo

Astrid

Event: 2025029331

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Beagle

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Loudon, Julie
Powell, Jon
Aguas, Carrie
Violette, Glennda
Janssen, Sue
Barrett, Tara

Benner, Barb

Miniature American Shepher Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Poodle

All American Dog

Winegardner, Taryn

Miles, Patricia

West Highland White Terrier Stone, Susie

Vizsla

Vizsla

Basenji

Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Lawrence, James L
Faulkenberry, Meghan & At
Phillips, Brenda

Marshall, Lindsay

Standley, Sheela

Krohne, Sheryl

Bronson, Theresa

Metcalf, Suzanne E

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Time
01:51:03
02:08:07
02:17:35
02:43:56
02:53:71
03:10:19
03:10:64
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
01:17:84
01:48:93
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331

Interior Master - Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723 Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 25749 Azusa Border Collie Jenkins, Pam NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25600 Sarah Shetland Sheepdog Clark, Laurie Pechous NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25653 LuAnne Dachshund Shaver, Kaylie M NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25673 Jasper Poodle Welty, Laurie NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25654 Ziggy Field Spaniel Hawkins, Kathryn A NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25642 Freyja German Shepherd Dog Nelson, Janet B NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 25649 Velvet Pembroke Welsh Corgi Witherspoon, Tannis #7320 Absent 0
WD 25729 Min Bouvier des Flandres Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk AIS - Absent In Season 0
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331
Exterior Novice A Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053 Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 25679 Aella Collie Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya Qualified 00:27:14 0
2 25718 Decker Dachshund Sorelle, Hollie Qualified 01:57:20 0
NQ 25748 Nattie Labrador Retriever Steele, Deborah NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25720 Remington German Shepherd Dog Sontag, Jenny NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25752 Rock-It Golden Retriever Swanson, Christy A NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25745 Kira Australian Shepherd Flatten, Jan NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 25722 Tucker Golden Retriever Nelson, Mary Absent 0
EX 25761 Maverick Manchester Terrier Gibbs, Kerin Excused 0
EX 25651 Marley Labrador Retriever Pammler, Don & Lynne Excused 0
WD 25751 Kashia Brittany Clark, Brittany AlS - Absent In Season 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 25675 Tiger
2 25602 Genesis
3 25667 Ragnar
4 25753 Pilot
NQ 25701 Hawthorn
NQ 25632 Drama
NQ 25687 Meeka
NQ 25616 Nugget
NQ 25727 Remmi
EX 25754 Missy Girl
EX 25724 Jenna
WD 25736 Tempo

Event: 2025029331

Novice B

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shih Tzu

Boxer

Golden Retriever

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

McCall, Mary J

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Meinema, Debbi

Cassidy, Kelly

Hamilton, Janet & Coleen S

Atencio, Debby
Dickson, Eric
Taylor, Phyllis
McCarthy, Denise

Clark, Linda

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Excused
Excused

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:00

o

00:12:46
01:17:91
01:22:41
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25665
2 25762
3 25638
4 25605
5 25738
6 25711
7 25719
8 25611
9 25681
10 25731
11 25757
12 25635
13 25741
14 25703
15 25648
16 25671
17 25601
18 25730
19 25717

Trial 1

Call Name
Sefi
Gemma
Rylee
Swiss Miss
Tessa
Sachi
Hollywood
RALPH
Jazmine
Jack
Shrimp
Alli

Puzzle
Clark
Allegro
Raine

Nia

Stella

Hazel

Event: 2025029331

Advanced -

Breed

Vizsla

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Collie

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Irish Water Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Boston Terrier

Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Faulkenberry, Meghan
Rima, Athena
Crumpler, Lorraine M
Loudon, Julie

Graves, Bobbette

Ritz, Mindi K
Anderson, Karen
Swanson, Jeanie
Johnson, Catherine M

Williams, Karen

Guthrie, Judith #102723

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Richardson, Tami
Locke, Noralee M
Ferguson, Catherine
Krohne, Sheryl

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Stites, Lois M

Sorelle, Hollie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:32:39

o

00:53:21
00:54:59
01:02:01
01:08:64
01:10:58
01:12:38
01:13:32
01:16:77
01:20:09
01:20:64
01:21:15
01:24:68
01:25:19
01:25:66
01:47:02
02:26:14
02:28:27

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

02:58:14
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
20 25747
21 25755
NQ 25740
NQ 25728
NQ 25640
NQ 25618
NQ 25607
NQ 25756
NQ 25705
NQ 25688
NQ 25737
NQ 25686
NQ 25625
AB 25760
AB 25672
AB 25690

Trial 1

Call Name
Hanna
Boo
Riley
Artie
Misty
Rosie
Kobe
Auri
Piper
Spirit
Rusty
Roxy
Toro
Elsa
Levi

Theo

Event: 2025029331

Advanced -

Breed

Border Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Leonberger

Boston Terrier

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Steele, Deborah

McCarthy, Bruce
Richardson, Tami

Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk
Bodenstein, Carl

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-
Violette, Glennda

McCarthy, Denise

West Highland White Terrier Stone, Susie

German Shepherd Dog

Poodle
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rottweiler

Doberman Pinscher

Vergona, Ron and Addie
Yost, Pamela

Atencio, Debby

Cochran, Katie & Kyle Muka

Ornholt, Nina

Miniature American Shepher Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Old English Sheepdog

Zimmerman, Linda L

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
03:00:00 0
01:47:13 1
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25712
2 25629
3 25684
4 25628
5 25674
6 25655
NQ 25657
NQ 25744
NQ 25682
NQ 25662
NQ 25764
NQ 25721
NQ 25685
NQ 25604
NQ 25678
NQ 25710
NQ 25621
NQ 25689
NQ 25606

Trial 1

Call Name
Skylar
Zenyatta
Jua

Rivet
Meka
Tootzy
Fly
Crptic
Max
Glinda
Riot
Waylin
Finnegan
Destiny
Ginger
Taz
Token
Reckless

Ila

Event: 2025029331

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Belgian Malinois
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Field Spaniel

Beagle

Basenji

Miniature Schnauzer

Miniature American Shepher

German Shepherd Dog

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever

Shetland Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Drentsche Patrijshond

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Vincic, Maria
Metcalf, Betsy
Verworn, Gail
Benner, Barb
Presse, Isabel & Jack
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Aguas, Carrie
Phillips, Brenda

Ayers, Geneva

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Miller, Sarah
Painter, Chris
Hawkins, Paula V

Loudon, Julie & John

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly
Schweikhardt, Peggy

Dickson, Gail

Vergona, Ron and Addie

O'Connor, Brian & Jenna

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:30

Time Faults
00:53:29 0
02:33:26 0
02:38:25 0
02:41:39 0
02:50:67 0
03:18:09 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331

Exterior Excellent - Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627 Max Time: 03:30

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 25669 Fred Australian Shepherd Myall, Carolynne & Sydney NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25614 Story Shetland Sheepdog Dickson, Julie NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25750 Squirt All American Dog Jenkins, Pam NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25668 Rio Cocker Spaniel Gretebeck, Ronda NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25642 Freyja German Shepherd Dog Nelson, Janet B NQ 00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25603
2 25624
3 25714
4 25673
5 25647
6 25610
7 25716
8 25683
9 25628
NQ 25749
NQ 25743
NQ 25608
NQ 25707
NQ 25709
NQ 25742
NQ 25704
NQ 25658
NQ 25634
NQ 25654

Trial 1

Call Name
Lucky
Dove
Whitney
Jasper
Otter
Mo
Nellie
Anna
Rivet
Azusa
Zippie!
Brody
Jinx
Kobe
Eva

Cyd
Desi

Nessea

Ziggy

Event: 2025029331

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Basenji

All American Dog
Siberian Husky

All American Dog

Poodle

West Highland White Terrier

Beagle
Portuguese Water Dog

Field Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Loudon, Julie
Standley, Sheela
Powell, Jon
Welty, Laurie
Barrett, Tara
Bronson, Theresa
Powell, Debbie
Janssen, Sue
Benner, Barb
Jenkins, Pam
Phillips, Brenda
Violette, Glennda
Hill, Tracy #106627

Miles, Patricia

Winegardner, Taryn

Stone, Susie
Aguas, Carrie

Marshall, Lindsay

Hawkins, Kathryn A

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 50:0

Time Faults

02:38:14

o

02:47:27
02:50:16
03:05:64
03:09:47
03:16:07
04:03:56

o O o o o o o

04:12:87
04:09:51

[

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 25661 Conley
AB 25759 Erik
WD 25729 Min

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029331

Master -

Breed

Miniature American Shepher
Doberman Pinscher

Bouvier des Flandres

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053 Max Time:
Handler Qualified

Lursen, Cathy NQ

Ornholt, Nina Absent

Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk AIS - Absent In Season

50:0
Time Faults
00:00:00 0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331
Buried Novice A Judge: Chase, Carol #103395 Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 25687 Meeka Rhodesian Ridgeback Atencio, Debby Qualified 00:11:06 0
2 25748 Nattie Labrador Retriever Steele, Deborah Qualified 00:12:33 0
3 25737 Rusty Poodle Yost, Pamela Qualified 00:14:60 0
4 25754 Missy Girl Shih Tzu MccCarthy, Denise Qualified 00:16:12 0
5 25720 Remington German Shepherd Dog Sontag, Jenny Qualified 00:29:13 0
6 25719 Hollywood Miniature American Shepher Anderson, Karen Qualified 00:30:08 0
7 25640 Misty Leonberger Bodenstein, Carl Qualified 00:46:34 0
8 25651 Marley Labrador Retriever Pammler, Don & Lynne Qualified 00:49:13 0
9 25745 Kira Australian Shepherd Flatten, Jan Qualified 00:55:58 0
NQ 25718 Decker Dachshund Sorelle, Hollie NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25752 Rock-It Golden Retriever Swanson, Christy A NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 25672 Levi Miniature American Shepher Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou Absent 0
WD 25751 Kashia Brittany Clark, Brittany AIS - Absent In Season 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25680
2 25739
3 25689
4 25665
5 25713
6 25685
7 25627
8 25675
9 25602
10 25607
11 25645
12 25725
13 25633
14 25617
NQ 25727
NQ 25688
NQ 25763
NQ 25740
AB 25690

Trial 1

Call Name
Teddy
Storm
Reckless
Sefi
Pinyon
Finnegan
Larkin
Tiger
Genesis
Kobe
Lucy
Keeva
Finn
Cotton
Remmi
Spirit
Nitro
Riley

Theo

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029331

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Old English Sheepdog

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Johnson, Catherine M
Graves, Bobbette
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Cassidy, Kelly
Hawkins, Paula V
Allen, Karen J #111053
McCall, Mary J

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Violette, Glennda
Ammon, Neele

Clark, Linda

Hamilton, Janet
Dickson, Julie

Taylor, Phyllis

Vergona, Ron and Addie

Rima, Athena; Slabaugh, Ca

Richardson, Tami

Zimmerman, Linda L

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:26

o

00:07:71
00:09:01
00:09:06
00:09:40
00:09:70
00:09:76
00:12:51
00:15:27
00:16:91
00:19:50
00:23:65
00:26:16
00:28:53
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331

Buried Novice B Judge: Chase, Carol #103395 Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
WD 25736 Tempo Golden Retriever Shervais, Mary Jane #6096 AIS - Absent In Season 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 25605 Swiss Miss
2 25731 Jack
3 25638 Rylee
4 25703 Clark
5 25662 Glinda
6 25741 Puzzle
7 25620 Luna
8 25635 Alli
9 25682 Max
10 25623 Bailey
11 25755 Boo
12 25611 RALPH
13 25764 Riot
14 25618 Rosie
15 25674 Meka
16 25711 Sachi
17 25632 Drama
18 25728 Artie
19 25757 Shrimp

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029331

Advanced -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepher

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Tervuren
Miniature Schnauzer
Doberman Pinscher
Miniature Schnauzer
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Bouvier des Flandres

All American Dog

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Loudon, Julie
Williams, Karen
Crumpler, Lorraine M

Locke, Noralee M

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Richardson, Tami

Dickson, Gail & Kirk Dickson

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Ayers, Geneva
Johnson, Laura
McCarthy, Bruce
Swanson, Jeanie

Miller, Sarah

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Presse, Isabel & Jack

Ritz, Mindi K

Hamilton, Janet & Coleen S

Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk

Guthrie, Judith #102723

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:22:28

o

00:25:58
00:25:75
00:31:78
00:32:34
00:34:15
00:35:55
00:38:98
00:39:59
00:41:25
00:43:02
00:46:82
00:47:96
00:56:18
01:01:53
01:15:06
01:18:69
01:23:94

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

01:35:96
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331

Buried Advanced - Judge: Chase, Carol #103395 Max Time: 03:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 25756 Auri Australian Shepherd McCarthy, Denise NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25625 Toro Rottweiler Cochran, Katie & Kyle Muka NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25735 Music Golden Retriever Shervais, Mary Jane #6096 NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25730 Stella Boston Terrier Stites, Lois M NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25747 Hanna Border Terrier Steele, Deborah NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25686 Roxy Rhodesian Ridgeback Atencio, Debby NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25676 Knight Shetland Sheepdog Jensen, Craig NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25697 Beniji Beagle Manion, William and Liz NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25681 Jazmine English Springer Spaniel Johnson, Catherine M NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25750 Squirt All American Dog Jenkins, Pam NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25669 Fred Australian Shepherd Myall, Carolynne & Sydney NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 25760 Elsa Doberman Pinscher Ornholt, Nina Absent 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25749
2 25738
3 25628
4 25642
5 25717
6 25667
7 25679
8 25668
9 25674
NQ 25661
NQ 25631
NQ 25646
NQ 25606
NQ 25629
NQ 25684
NQ 25683
NQ 25677
NQ 25655
AB 25657

Trial 1

Call Name

Azusa
Tessa
Rivet
Freyja
Hazel
Ragnar
Aella
Rio
Meka
Conley
Lock
Yasha
lla
Zenyatta
Jua
Anna
Indie

Tootzy

Fly

Event: 2025029331

Excellent -

Breed

Border Collie

Collie

Belgian Malinois
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Vizsla

Collie

Cocker Spaniel

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Miniature American Shepher

Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Drentsche Patrijshond
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Belgian Tervuren
Shetland Sheepdog
Field Spaniel

Beagle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Jenkins, Pam
Graves, Bobbette
Benner, Barb
Nelson, Janet B
Sorelle, Hollie

Faulkenberry, Meghan

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

Gretebeck, Ronda
Presse, Isabel & Jack
Lursen, Cathy
Hamilton, Janet
Ammon, Neele
O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Metcalf, Betsy
Verworn, Gail
Janssen, Sue
Jensen, Craig
Hawkins, Kathryn A

Aguas, Carrie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:53:03

o

00:57:84
00:59:90
01:02:22
01:05:88
01:16:08
01:25:03
01:36:27
01:57:57

o O O O o o o o o

00:00:00

00:00:00

N

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25664
2 25610
3 25624
4 25673
5 25612
6 25619
7 25723
8 25654
9 25628
10 25600
11 25658
12 25742
13 25630
NQ 25709
NQ 25710
NQ 25653
NQ 25668
NQ 25712
NQ 25678

Trial 1

Call Name
Mustang
Mo
Dove
Jasper
Iskie

Lilly
Charlotte
Ziggy
Rivet
Sarah
Desi

Eva
Astrid
Kobe
Taz
LuAnne
Rio
Skylar

Ginger

Event: 2025029331

Master -

Breed

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Field Spaniel
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Poodle

Vizsla

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Dachshund

Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Bronson, Theresa
Standley, Sheela
Welty, Laurie
Barrett, Tara

Dale, Merry
Lawrence, James L
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Benner, Barb

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Aguas, Carrie
Winegardner, Taryn
Metcalf, Suzanne E
Miles, Patricia
Schweikhardt, Peggy
Shaver, Kaylie M
Gretebeck, Ronda

Vincic, Maria

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Miniature American Shepher Chambers, Sydney & Caroly NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:42:82

o

00:53:84
00:58:97
01:05:58
01:08:38
01:09:96
01:14:20
01:16:37
01:17:01
01:25:84
01:28:76
01:42:21
02:09:82
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results
Spokane Dog Training Club

9/14/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029331

Buried Master - Judge: Chase, Carol #103395 Max Time: 05:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 25743 Zippie! Baseniji Phillips, Brenda NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25671 Raine Irish Water Spaniel Krohne, Sheryl NQ 00:00:00 0
WD 25729 Min Bouvier des Flandres Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk AIS - Absent In Season 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25672
2 25746
3 25718
4 25705
5 25758
NQ 25748
NQ 25761
NQ 25762

Trial 1

Call Name
Levi

Kylo
Decker
Piper

Mel
Nattie
Maverick

Gemma

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029330

Novice A

Breed

Miniature American Shepher
Collie

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog

Labrador Retriever
Manchester Terrier

Vizsla

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou
Liechty, Theresa/Melelinda
Sorelle, Hollie

Stone, Susie

Salsbury, Claressa

Steele, Deborah

Gibbs, Kerin

Rima, Athena

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:10:68 0
00:14:13 0
00:53:78 0
01:18:88 0
00:27:03 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025
Interior
Place Armband
1 25675
2 25602
3 25680
4 25615
5 25754
6 25753
7 25622
8 25633
9 25713
NQ 25696
NQ 25618
NQ 25616
AB 25691
WD 25736

Trial 1

Call Name
Tiger
Genesis
Teddy
Spring
Missy Girl
Pilot
Perry
Finn
Pinyon
Annie
Rosie
Nugget
Saffron

Tempo

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029330

Novice B

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
English Springer Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shih Tzu

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Beagle

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
German Pinscher

Golden Retriever

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

McCall, Mary J

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Johnson, Catherine M
Dickson, Julie
McCarthy, Denise

Meinema, Debbi

Dickson, Gail & Kirk Dickson

Hamilton, Janet
Cassidy, Kelly

Manion, William and Liz

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Dickson, Eric

Shore, Lorraine E

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:13

o

00:11:88
00:14:16
00:21:03
00:24:75
00:25:09
00:43:40
00:49:53
01:41:71
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25645
2 25665
3 25755
4 25635
5 25719
6 25731
7 25685
8 25722
9 25757
10 25703
11 25735
12 25730
NQ 25651
NQ 25648
NQ 25652
NQ 25611
NQ 25620
NQ 25697
NQ 25727

Trial 1

Call Name
Lucy

Sefi

Boo

Alli
Hollywood
Jack
Finnegan
Tucker
Shrimp
Clark
Music
Stella
Marley
Allegro
Radar
RALPH
Luna
Benji

Remmi

Event: 2025029330

Advanced -

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Vizsla

Miniature Schnauzer

Belgian Tervuren

Miniature American Shepher

English Springer Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Boston Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Pumi

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Ammon, Neele

Faulkenberry, Meghan

McCarthy, Bruce

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Anderson, Karen
Williams, Karen
Hawkins, Paula V

Nelson, Kelly

Guthrie, Judith #102723

Locke, Noralee M

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096

Stites, Lois M

Pammler, Don & Lynne

Ferguson, Catherine
Oneal, Gail

Swanson, Jeanie

Dickson, Gail & Kirk Dickson

Manion, William and Liz

Taylor, Phyllis

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:21:95

o

00:25:91
00:52:20
00:55:32
00:56:33
00:56:93
00:57:77
01:00:14
01:20:06

o O O O o o o o o

01:57:09
02:00:00 1
02:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Interior

Place Armband
NQ 25682
NQ 25737
NQ 25679
NQ 25623
NQ 25724
NQ 25676
NQ 25747
NQ 25607
NQ 25640
NQ 25625
NQ 25711
NQ 25638
NQ 25632
NQ 25605
NQ 25609
NQ 25756
AB 25760

Trial 1

Call Name
Max
Rusty
Aella
Bailey
Jenna
Knight
Hanna
Kobe
Misty
Toro
Sachi
Rylee
Drama
Swiss Miss
Lucy

Auri

Elsa

Event: 2025029330

Advanced -

Breed

Miniature Schnauzer
Poodle

Collie

Doberman Pinscher
Boxer

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier

All American Dog
Leonberger
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler
Ayers, Geneva

Yost, Pamela

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

Johnson, Laura
Clark, Linda
Jensen, Craig
Steele, Deborah
Violette, Glennda

Bodenstein, Carl

Cochran, Katie & Kyle Muka

Ritz, Mindi K

Crumpler, Lorraine M

Hamilton, Janet & Coleen S

Loudon, Julie
Johnson, Lola
McCarthy, Denise

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
00:00:00

[EEN

00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 25646 Yasha
2 25629 Zenyatta
3 25677 Indie
4 25628 Rivet
5 25723 Charlotte
6 25684 Jua
7 25674 Meka
8 25604 Destiny
9 25678 Ginger
10 25710 Taz
11 25655 Tootzy
12 25681 Jazmine
13 25750 Squirt
NQ 25660 Flossie
NQ 25606 lla
NQ 25669 Fred
NQ 25668 Rio
NQ 25621 Token
NQ 25657 Fly

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029330

Excellent -

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever

Field Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog

All American Dog
Drentsche Patrijshond
Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Beagle

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Ammon, Neele
Metcalf, Betsy
Jensen, Craig
Benner, Barb
Lawrence, James L
Verworn, Gail
Presse, Isabel & Jack

Loudon, Julie & John

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Schweikhardt, Peggy
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Johnson, Catherine M

Jenkins, Pam

Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

O'Connor, Brian & Jenna

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Gretebeck, Ronda
Dickson, Gail

Aguas, Carrie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30 03:00

Time Faults

01:05:13

o

01:29:05
01:30:56
01:32:83
01:33:19
01:41:19
01:52:59
01:59:27
02:00:87
02:03:42

02:16:86

o O O O O O o o o o o

02:22:80
03:08:15

[EEN

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Interior

Place Armband
NQ 25614
NQ 25717
AB 25759

Trial 1

Call Name
Story
Hazel

Erik

Event: 2025029330
Excellent -
Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Dachshund

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler
Dickson, Julie
Sorelle, Hollie

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25709
2 25624
3 25647
4 25649
5 25628
6 25630
7 25714
8 25608
9 25634
10 25708
11 25600
NQ 25610
NQ 25744
NQ 25749
NQ 25742
NQ 25658
NQ 25642
NQ 25692
NQ 25704

Trial 1

Call Name
Kobe
Dove
Otter
Velvet
Rivet
Astrid
Whitney
Brody
Nessea
Sage
Sarah
Mo
Crptic
Azusa
Eva
Desi
Freyja
Ruby
Cyd

Event: 2025029330

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Malinois

Vizsla

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Basenji

Border Collie

Poodle

Beagle

German Shepherd Dog

Poodle

West Highland White Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler
Miles, Patricia
Standley, Sheela

Barrett, Tara

Witherspoon, Tannis #7320

Benner, Barb
Metcalf, Suzanne E
Powell, Jon
Violette, Glennda
Marshall, Lindsay
Harper, Kelly

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Bronson, Theresa
Phillips, Brenda
Jenkins, Pam
Winegardner, Taryn
Aguas, Carrie
Nelson, Janet B
Larson, Melissa M

Stone, Susie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:30 01:30

Time Faults

02:25:40

o

03:04:12
03:23:03
03:43:81
04:01:91
04:03:44
04:08:15
04:33:04
04:35:02
04:51:55
05:27:18
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 25683 Anna
NQ 25673 Jasper
NQ 25653 LuAnne
NQ 25639 Rogue
NQ 25603 Lucky
NQ 25671 Raine
NQ 25654 Ziggy
NQ 25664 Mustang
AB 25691 Saffron

Event: 2025029330

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren
Poodle

Dachshund

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Field Spaniel

Vizsla

German Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler
Janssen, Sue
Welty, Laurie

Shaver, Kaylie M

Murfin (Manning), Kayla

Loudon, Julie
Krohne, Sheryl

Hawkins, Kathryn A

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Shore, Lorraine E

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00 02:30 01:30

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25762
2 25679
3 25761
4 25748
5 25672
6 25752
7 25651
NQ 25718
NQ 25720
AB 25722
AB 25746

Trial 1

Call Name
Gemma
Aella
Maverick
Nattie
Levi
Rock-It
Marley
Decker
Remington
Tucker

Kylo

Event: 202502932

Novice

Breed
Vizsla
Collie
Manchester Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Collie

9
A

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Rima, Athena

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

Gibbs, Kerin

Steele, Deborah

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Swanson, Christy A

Pammler, Don & Lynne

Sorelle, Hollie
Sontag, Jenny

Nelson, Mary

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Liechty, Theresa/Melelinda Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:13:35
00:18:54
00:18:94
00:19:32
00:26:89
00:35:62
00:37:26
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025
Exterior
Place Armband
1 25659
2 25727
3 25676
4 25675
5 25602
6 25753
7 25616
8 25701
9 25687
NQ 25724
NQ 25754
NQ 25636
AB 25691
WD 25736

Trial 1

Call Name
Tori
Remmi
Knight
Tiger
Genesis
Pilot
Nugget
Hawthorn
Meeka
Jenna
Missy Girl
Eugene
Saffron

Tempo

Event: 2025029329

Novice B

Breed

Mudi

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Boxer

Shih Tzu

All American Dog
German Pinscher

Golden Retriever

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P
Taylor, Phyllis
Jensen, Craig

MccCall, Mary J

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Meinema, Debbi
Dickson, Eric

Cassidy, Kelly
Atencio, Debby
Clark, Linda
McCarthy, Denise
Stanciu, Dawn

Shore, Lorraine E

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:13:98

o

00:14:21
00:22:85
00:26:43
00:27:87
00:34:92
00:47:95
01:16:12
01:17:85
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o o

Page 35 of 68



Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25711
2 25623
3 25677
4 25671
5 25635
6 25614
7 25698
8 25665
9 25747
10 25755
11 25682
12 25611
13 25738
14 25660
15 25756
16 25605
17 25659
18 25601
19 25637

Trial 1

Call Name
Sachi
Bailey
Indie
Raine

Alli

Story
Kylie

Sefi
Hanna
Boo

Max
RALPH
Tessa
Flossie
Auri
Swiss Miss
Tori

Nia

Alma

Event: 2025029329

Advanced -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Irish Water Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Vizsla

Border Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Miniature Schnauzer
Golden Retriever
Collie

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Ritz, Mindi K
Johnson, Laura
Jensen, Craig

Krohne, Sheryl

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Dickson, Julie

Davis, CJ
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Steele, Deborah
McCarthy, Bruce
Ayers, Geneva
Swanson, Jeanie

Graves, Bobbette

Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

McCarthy, Denise

Loudon, Julie

Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P

Clark, Laurie Pechous

Stanciu, Dawn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

00:46:41

o

00:47:91
00:51:02
00:55:24
00:57:31
00:57:42
00:59:42
00:59:43
01:01:05
01:04:13
01:06:64
01:09:22
01:11:44
01:12:06
01:23:93
01:25:07
01:32:23
01:33:81

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

02:06:51
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
20 25638 Rylee
21 25606 lla
NQ 25607 Kobe
NQ 25640 Misty
NQ 25730 Stella
NQ 25717 Hazel
NQ 25705 Piper
NQ 25618 Rosie
NQ 25735 Music
NQ 25648 Allegro
NQ 25731 Jack
NQ 25681 Jazmine
NQ 25737 Rusty
NQ 25688 Spirit
NQ 25703 Clark
AB 25760 Elsa
EX 25686 Roxy
EX 25625 Toro

Event: 2025029329

Advanced -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Drentsche Patrijshond
All American Dog
Leonberger

Boston Terrier

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier

Boston Terrier

Golden Retriever
Beagle

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Rottweiler

Scent Work Results

Qualified

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723
Handler

Crumpler, Lorraine M

O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Violette, Glennda NQ
Bodenstein, Carl NQ
Stites, Lois M NQ
Sorelle, Hollie NQ
Stone, Susie NQ

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith- NQ

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096 NQ

Qualified
Qualified

Ferguson, Catherine NQ
Williams, Karen NQ
Johnson, Catherine M NQ
Yost, Pamela NQ
Vergona, Ron and Addie NQ
Locke, Noralee M NQ
Ornholt, Nina Absent
Atencio, Debby Excused

Cochran, Katie & Kyle Muka Excused

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

02:18:35

o

02:28:39
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25709
2 25655
3 25699
4 25629
5 25624
6 25621
NQ 25685
NQ 25684
NQ 25710
NQ 25668
NQ 25642
NQ 25604
NQ 25662
NQ 25712
NQ 25669
NQ 25628
NQ 25609
NQ 25674
NQ 25744

Trial 1

Call Name
Kobe
Tootzy
Kinzee
Zenyatta
Dove
Token
Finnegan
Jua

Taz

Rio
Freyja
Destiny
Glinda
Skylar
Fred
Rivet
Lucy
Meka

Crptic

Event: 2025029329

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Field Spaniel

Papillon

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Golden Retriever

Cocker Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Basenji

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Miles, Patricia
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Davis, CJ

Metcalf, Betsy
Standley, Sheela
Dickson, Gail
Hawkins, Paula V
Verworn, Gail
Schweikhardt, Peggy
Gretebeck, Ronda
Nelson, Janet B

Loudon, Julie & John

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Vincic, Maria

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Benner, Barb
Johnson, Lola
Presse, Isabel & Jack

Phillips, Brenda

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

01:53:10

o

02:06:25
02:12:18
02:31:49
02:33:36
02:47:96
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Exterior

Place
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband
25689
25657
25678

Trial 1

Call Name
Reckless

Fly
Ginger

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029329

Excellent - Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723
Breed Handler Qualified
German Shepherd Dog Vergona, Ron and Addie NQ
Beagle Aguas, Carrie NQ

Miniature American Shepher Chambers, Sydney & Caroly NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25673
2 25714
3 25654
4 25700
5 25658
6 25628
7 25716
NQ 25692
NQ 25610
NQ 25634
NQ 25742
NQ 25707
NQ 25704
NQ 25743
NQ 25661
NQ 25667
NQ 25647
AB 25759
AB 25608

Trial 1

Call Name
Jasper
Whitney
Ziggy
Kayla
Desi
Rivet
Nellie
Ruby
Mo
Nessea
Eva

Jinx

Cyd
Zippie!
Conley
Ragnar
Otter
Erik

Brody

Event: 2025029329

Master -

Breed

Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel
Field Spaniel

Papillon

Beagle

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

Siberian Husky

West Highland White Terrier

Basenji

Miniature American Shepher

Vizsla
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Welty, Laurie
Powell, Jon
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Davis, CJ

Aguas, Carrie
Benner, Barb
Powell, Debbie
Larson, Melissa M
Bronson, Theresa
Marshall, Lindsay
Winegardner, Taryn
Hill, Tracy #106627
Stone, Susie
Phillips, Brenda
Lursen, Cathy
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Barrett, Tara
Ornholt, Nina

Violette, Glennda

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

02:10:37

o

02:11:65
02:32:28
02:48:89
02:53:12
02:54:03
02:55:83
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

AB 25691 Saffron

Event: 2025029329

Master -

Breed

German Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Shore, Lorraine E

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time

Faults

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25605
2 25687
3 25747
4 25703
5 25755
6 25682
7 25706
8 25752
9 25641
10 25737
11 25640
NQ 25720
NQ 25672
NQ 25651
NQ 25718
NQ 25754
AB 25746

Trial 1

Call Name
Swiss Miss
Meeka
Hanna
Clark

Boo

Max

Otis
Rock-It
Sig

Rusty
Misty
Remington
Levi
Marley
Decker
Missy Girl

Kylo

Event: 2025029329

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Miniature Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Leonberger

German Shepherd Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Labrador Retriever
Dachshund
Shih Tzu

Collie

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Loudon, Julie
Atencio, Debby
Steele, Deborah
Locke, Noralee M
McCarthy, Bruce
Ayers, Geneva
Creighton, Terrelynn L
Swanson, Christy A
Witham, Jacqulynn
Yost, Pamela
Bodenstein, Carl

Sontag, Jenny

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Pammler, Don & Lynne
Sorelle, Hollie

McCarthy, Denise

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Liechty, Theresa/Melelinda Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:37

o

00:11:59
00:12:59
00:19:01
00:28:87
00:29:03
00:29:18
00:33:82
00:54:89
00:55:11
01:45:84
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25665
2 25754
3 25703
4 25755
5 25682
6 25641
7 25737
8 25640
9 25752
NQ 25706
NQ 25720
NQ 25746
NQ 25718
NQ 25672
NQ 25651
NQ 25719

Trial 1

Call Name
Sefi

Missy Girl
Clark

Boo

Max

Sig

Rusty
Misty
Rock-It
Otis
Remington
Kylo
Decker
Levi
Marley

Hollywood

Event: 2025029330

Novice A

Breed

Vizsla

Shih Tzu

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Miniature Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Leonberger

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Collie

Dachshund

Miniature American Shepher

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Faulkenberry, Meghan
McCarthy, Denise
Locke, Noralee M
McCarthy, Bruce
Ayers, Geneva
Witham, Jacqulynn
Yost, Pamela
Bodenstein, Carl
Swanson, Christy A
Creighton, Terrelynn L

Sontag, Jenny

Liechty, Theresa/Melelinda

Sorelle, Hollie

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Pammler, Don & Lynne

Miniature American Shepher Anderson, Karen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:93

o

00:15:56
00:20:13
00:26:05
00:28:32
00:29:66
00:35:51
00:38:21
00:40:11
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 25669 Fred
2 25645 Lucy
3 25659 Tori
4 25638 Rylee
5 25727 Remmi
6 25696 Annie
7 25617 Cotton
8 25665 Sefi
9 25680 Teddy
10 25698 Kylie
11 25725 Keeva
12 25602 Genesis
13 25675 Tiger
14 25757 Shrimp
15 25731 Jack
16 25713 Pinyon
17 25636 Eugene
NQ 25663 Selene
NQ 25689 Reckless

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029329

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Mudi

Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog
Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel
Papillon

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Borzoi

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Ammon, Neele

Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P

Crumpler, Lorraine M
Taylor, Phyllis

Manion, William and Liz
Dickson, Julie
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Johnson, Catherine M
Davis, CJ

Clark, Linda

Clark, Laurie Pechous
MccCall, Mary J

Guthrie, Judith #102723
Williams, Karen
Cassidy, Kelly

Stanciu, Dawn

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Vergona, Ron and Addie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:98

o

00:06:27
00:07:57
00:08:78
00:09:08
00:09:88
00:10:96
00:13:92
00:15:63
00:16:65
00:18:07
00:18:55
00:20:28
00:21:81
00:22:21
00:58:90
01:19:66
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Buried

Place Armband
NQ 25607
NQ 25688
NQ 25763
NQ 25739
AB 25691
WD 25736

Trial 1

Call Name
Kobe
Spirit
Nitro
Storm
Saffron

Tempo

Event: 2025029329

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Collie

German Pinscher

Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053 Max Time: 02:00
Handler Qualified Time Faults
Violette, Glennda NQ 00:00:00 0
Vergona, Ron and Addie NQ 00:00:00 0
Rima, Athena; Slabaugh, Ca NQ 00:00:00 0
Graves, Bobbette NQ 00:00:00 0
Shore, Lorraine E Absent 0

0

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096 AIS - Absent In Season
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025
Buried
Place Armband
1 25645
2 25638
3 25680
4 25685
5 25602
6 25725
7 25607
8 25675
9 25633
NQ 25727
NQ 25696
NQ 25617
NQ 25701
NQ 25763
NQ 25663
AB 25691
WD 25736

Trial 1

Call Name
Lucy
Rylee
Teddy
Finnegan
Genesis
Keeva
Kobe
Tiger
Finn
Remmi
Annie
Cotton
Hawthorn
Nitro
Selene
Saffron

Tempo

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029330

Novice B

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Poodle

Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Borzoi

German Pinscher

Golden Retriever

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Ammon, Neele
Crumpler, Lorraine M
Johnson, Catherine M
Hawkins, Paula V
Clark, Laurie Pechous
Clark, Linda

Violette, Glennda
McCall, Mary J
Hamilton, Janet
Taylor, Phyllis
Manion, William and Liz
Dickson, Julie

Cassidy, Kelly

Rima, Athena; Slabaugh, Ca

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Shore, Lorraine E

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096 AIS - Absent In Season

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:42

o

00:05:48
00:05:91
00:06:03
00:06:55
00:08:19
00:11:26
00:12:86
00:49:20
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

Page 46 of 68



Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 25616 Nugget
2 25679 Aella
3 25676 Knight
4 25711 Sachi
5 25757 Shrimp
6 25635 Alli
7 25717 Hazel
8 25618 Rosie
9 25625 Toro
10 25637 Alma
11 25660 Flossie
12 25623 Bailey
NQ 25659 Tori
NQ 25662 Glinda
NQ 25674 Meka
NQ 25735 Music
NQ 25681 Jazmine
NQ 25686 Roxy
NQ 25611 RALPH

Event: 2025029329

Advanced -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Dachshund

Boston Terrier
Rottweiler

All American Dog
All American Dog
Doberman Pinscher

Mudi

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Dickson, Eric

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya
Jensen, Craig

Ritz, Mindi K

Guthrie, Judith #102723
Crowther, Kimberly #11095
Sorelle, Hollie

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-
Cochran, Katie & Kyle Muka
Stanciu, Dawn
Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed
Johnson, Laura

Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P

Miniature American Shepher Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Golden Retriever

Presse, Isabel & Jack
Shervais, Mary Jane #6096
Johnson, Catherine M
Atencio, Debby

Swanson, Jeanie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:44:59

o

00:45:25
00:46:01
00:55:02
00:56:63
00:57:03
00:58:64
01:13:44
01:17:19
01:20:06

o O O O o o o o o o

01:25:87

01:06:72

[EEN

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Buried

Place Armband
NQ 25697
NQ 25756
NQ 25652
NQ 25648
NQ 25730
AB 25760

Trial 1

Call Name
Beniji
Auri
Radar
Allegro
Stella

Elsa

Event: 2025029329

Advanced -

Breed

Beagle

Australian Shepherd
Pumi

Beagle

Boston Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Manion, William and Liz

McCarthy, Denise
Oneal, Gail
Ferguson, Catherine
Stites, Lois M

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 25669 Fred
2 25605 Swiss Miss
3 25662 Glinda
4 25750 Squirt
5 25620 Luna
6 25648 Allegro
7 25758 Mel
8 25731 Jack
9 25623 Bailey
10 25660 Flossie
11 25618 Rosie
12 25632 Drama
13 25679 Aella
14 25756 Auri
15 25711 Sachi
16 25717 Hazel
17 25625 Toro
18 25757 Shrimp
NQ 25674 Meka

Event: 2025029330
Advanced -
Breed

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

All American Dog

English Springer Spaniel

Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog
Boston Terrier
Belgian Sheepdog
Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Dachshund
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Scent Work Results

Judge:

Handler

Hill, Tracy #106627

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Loudon, Julie

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Jenkins, Pam

Dickson, Gail & Kirk Dickson

Ferguson, Catherine
Salsbury, Claressa
Williams, Karen

Johnson, Laura

Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Hamilton, Janet & Coleen S

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

McCarthy, Denise
Ritz, Mindi K

Sorelle, Hollie

Cochran, Katie & Kyle Muka

Guthrie, Judith #102723

Presse, Isabel & Jack

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:22:00

o

00:23:67
00:28:36
00:29:56
00:29:59
00:30:33
00:30:59
00:32:66
00:32:97
00:38:45
00:53:37
00:57:49
00:58:47
00:59:05
01:00:37
01:04:61
01:05:28
01:20:93

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Buried

Place Armband
NQ 25676
NQ 25681
NQ 25611
NQ 25635
NQ 25735
NQ 25747
NQ 25697
NQ 25730
AB 25760

Trial 1

Call Name
Knight
Jazmine
RALPH

Alli

Music
Hanna
Benji
Stella

Elsa

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029330

Advanced -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Border Terrier

Beagle

Boston Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler
Jensen, Craig
Johnson, Catherine M

Swanson, Jeanie

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Shervais, Mary Jane #6096

Steele, Deborah
Manion, William and Liz
Stites, Lois M

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25624
2 25685
3 25699
4 25723
5 25628
6 25642
7 25657
8 25709
9 25609
10 25661
11 25684
NQ 25668
NQ 25738
NQ 25606
NQ 25677
NQ 25655
NQ 25667
NQ 25674

Trial 1

Call Name
Dove
Finnegan
Kinzee
Charlotte
Rivet
Freyja
Fly

Kobe
Lucy
Conley
Jua

Rio
Tessa

lla

Indie
Tootzy
Ragnar

Meka

Event: 2025029329

Excellent -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
German Shepherd Dog
Beagle

All American Dog

Vizsla

Miniature American Shepher

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Cocker Spaniel

Collie

Drentsche Patrijshond
Shetland Sheepdog
Field Spaniel

Vizsla

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Standley, Sheela
Hawkins, Paula V
Davis, CJ

Lawrence, James L
Benner, Barb

Nelson, Janet B
Aguas, Carrie

Miles, Patricia
Johnson, Lola

Lursen, Cathy
Verworn, Gail
Gretebeck, Ronda
Graves, Bobbette
O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Jensen, Craig
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Faulkenberry, Meghan

Presse, Isabel & Jack

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:33:29 0
00:38:45
00:41:82
00:45:14
01:01:72
01:07:38
01:09:95

o O o o o o o

01:23:51
02:12:39 1
02:51:52 1
01:30:76 2
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25628
2 25683
3 25667
4 25655
5 25677
6 25668
7 25616
8 25642
9 25646
10 25684
NQ 25749
NQ 25674
NQ 25631
NQ 25657
NQ 25661
NQ 25609
NQ 25606

Trial 1

Call Name
Rivet
Anna
Ragnar
Tootzy
Indie
Rio
Nugget
Freyja
Yasha
Jua
Azusa
Meka
Lock
Fly
Conley
Lucy

Ila

Event: 2025029330

Excellent -

Breed

Belgian Malinois
Belgian Tervuren
Vizsla

Field Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Border Collie
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever

Beagle

Miniature American Shepher

Vizsla

Drentsche Patrijshond

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Benner, Barb
Janssen, Sue
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Jensen, Craig
Gretebeck, Ronda
Dickson, Eric
Nelson, Janet B
Ammon, Neele
Verworn, Gail
Jenkins, Pam

Presse, Isabel & Jack
Hamilton, Janet
Aguas, Carrie
Lursen, Cathy
Johnson, Lola

O'Connor, Brian & Jenna

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:46:28

o

00:50:96
01:00:79
01:01:90
01:15:89

01:23:68

o O o o o o

01:34:11
04:00:00

[

00:35:36
00:42:04
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O N N

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25600
2 25700
3 25628
4 25708
5 25612
6 25712
7 25692
8 25658
NQ 25743
NQ 25673
NQ 25619
NQ 25614
NQ 25671
NQ 25654
NQ 25630
NQ 25621
NQ 25664
NQ 25678
NQ 25668

Trial 1

Call Name
Sarah
Kayla
Rivet
Sage
Iskie
Skylar
Ruby
Desi
Zippie!
Jasper
Lilly
Story
Raine
Ziggy
Astrid
Token
Mustang
Ginger

Rio

Event: 2025029329

Master -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Belgian Malinois
All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog
Poodle

Beagle

Basenji

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Irish Water Spaniel
Field Spaniel

Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog

Vizsla

Miniature American Shepher

Cocker Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Davis, CJ

Benner, Barb
Harper, Kelly
Barrett, Tara
Vincic, Maria
Larson, Melissa M
Aguas, Carrie
Phillips, Brenda
Welty, Laurie

Dale, Merry
Dickson, Julie
Krohne, Sheryl
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Metcalf, Suzanne E

Dickson, Gail

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Gretebeck, Ronda

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
01:24:46 0
01:27:61
01:32:59

o O O

01:38:41
01:02:29 1
01:23:21 1
01:35:42 1
02:04:80

[

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Buried

Place Armband
NQ 25710
NQ 25610
NQ 25742
AB 25691

Trial 1

Call Name
Taz
Mo
Eva

Saffron

Event: 2025029329

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Poodle

German Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Allen, Karen J #111053

Handler
Schweikhardt, Peggy
Bronson, Theresa
Winegardner, Taryn

Shore, Lorraine E

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Buried

Place Armband
1 25628
2 25664
3 25673
4 25610
5 25709
6 25710
7 25671
8 25668
9 25708
10 25619
11 25621
12 25723
NQ 25624
NQ 25654
NQ 25600
NQ 25692
NQ 25678
NQ 25612
NQ 25630

Trial 1

Call Name
Rivet
Mustang
Jasper
Mo
Kobe
Taz
Raine
Rio

Sage
Lilly
Token
Charlotte
Dove
Ziggy
Sarah
Ruby
Ginger
Iskie

Astrid

Event: 2025029330

Master -

Breed

Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Poodle

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Field Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Poodle

Miniature American Shepher

All American Dog

Vizsla

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Benner, Barb

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Welty, Laurie
Bronson, Theresa
Miles, Patricia
Schweikhardt, Peggy
Krohne, Sheryl
Gretebeck, Ronda
Harper, Kelly

Dale, Merry
Dickson, Gail
Lawrence, James L
Standley, Sheela
Hawkins, Kathryn A
Clark, Laurie Pechous

Larson, Melissa M

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Barrett, Tara

Metcalf, Suzanne E

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

01:21:28

o

01:34:89
01:38:77
01:42:06
01:51:51
02:13:66
02:21:96
02:42:08

o O O o o o o o

03:11:56
02:07:96 1
02:12:39 1
02:15:61 1
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Buried

Place Armband
NQ 25743
NQ 25653
NQ 25658
NQ 25634
NQ 25742
AB 25691

Trial 1

Call Name
Zippie!
LuAnne
Desi
Nessea
Eva

Saffron

Event: 2025029330

Master -

Breed

Basenji

Dachshund

Beagle

Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

German Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Phillips, Brenda
Shaver, Kaylie M
Aguas, Carrie
Marshall, Lindsay
Winegardner, Taryn

Shore, Lorraine E

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AB
AB

Armband Call Name
25711 Sachi
25609 Lucy
25712 Skylar
25668 Rio
25756 Auri
25640 Misty
25748 Nattie
25641 Sig
25686 Roxy
25687 Meeka
25755 Boo
25737 Rusty
25746 Kylo
25760 Elsa

Event: 2025029329

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

All American Dog
Cocker Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Leonberger

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Miniature Schnauzer
Poodle

Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Ritz, Mindi K
Johnson, Lola
Vincic, Maria
Gretebeck, Ronda
McCarthy, Denise
Bodenstein, Carl
Steele, Deborah
Witham, Jacqulynn
Atencio, Debby
Atencio, Debby
McCarthy, Bruce
Yost, Pamela
Liechty, Theresa/Melelinda

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:65

o

00:12:44
00:13:88
00:21:40
00:32:90
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029330
Handler Discrimination Novice A Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723 Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 25720 Remington German Shepherd Dog Sontag, Jenny Qualified 00:05:51 0
2 25737 Rusty Poodle Yost, Pamela Qualified 00:06:95 0
3 25711 Sachi Labrador Retriever Ritz, Mindi K Qualified 00:12:79 0
4 25609 Lucy Vizsla Johnson, Lola Qualified 00:18:19 0
5 25641 Sig German Shepherd Dog Witham, Jacqulynn Qualified 00:21:91 0
6 25668 Rio Cocker Spaniel Gretebeck, Ronda Qualified 00:27:42 0
NQ 25756 Auri Australian Shepherd McCarthy, Denise NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25719 Hollywood Miniature American Shepher Anderson, Karen NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25748 Nattie Labrador Retriever Steele, Deborah NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25755 Boo Miniature Schnauzer McCarthy, Bruce NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25746 Kylo Collie Liechty, Theresa/Melelinda NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25640 Misty Leonberger Bodenstein, Carl NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 25760 Elsa Doberman Pinscher Ornholt, Nina Absent 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

O 00 N OO U B~ W N

zZ z2 z2 z2 zZ2 2 Z2 Z2 Z p
o 0 0 0 O O L O O ©

Armband
25635
25671
25727
25680
25706
25726
25636
25655
25659
25713
25701
25618
25607
25696
25731
25730
25669
25663
25753

Call Name
Alli

Raine
Remmi
Teddy
Otis
Micah
Eugene
Tootzy
Tori
Pinyon
Hawthorn
Rosie
Kobe
Annie
Jack
Stella
Fred
Selene

Pilot

Event: 2025029329

Novice B

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

Irish Water Spaniel
Poodle

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Boxer

All American Dog

Field Spaniel

Mudi

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Beagle

English Springer Spaniel
Boston Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Borzoi

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Krohne, Sheryl

Taylor, Phyllis
Johnson, Catherine M
Creighton, Terrelynn L
Clark, Linda

Stanciu, Dawn

Hawkins, Kathryn A

Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P

Cassidy, Kelly

Cassidy, Kelly

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Violette, Glennda
Manion, William and Liz
Williams, Karen

Stites, Lois M

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Meinema, Debbi

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06:94 0
00:15:14
00:16:89
00:19:33
00:20:22
00:23:26
00:42:52

o O o o o o o

01:19:50
00:04:81

[

00:31:94

[E

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

O 00 N OO U B~ W N

zZ z =z z z2z =z z z z2
o 0 0O 0L O O L O O

Armband Call Name
25731 Jack
25706 Otis
25671 Raine
25730 Stella
25635 Alli
25727 Remmi
25632 Drama
25726 Micah
25618 Rosie
25713 Pinyon
25696 Annie

25669 Fred

25732 Shakespeare
25663 Selene
25733 MacDuff
25701 Hawthorn
25607 Kobe

25655 Tootzy

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029330

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Water Spaniel
Boston Terrier

Belgian Tervuren
Poodle

Belgian Sheepdog
Boxer

Boston Terrier

Golden Retriever
Beagle

Australian Shepherd

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Borzoi

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Golden Retriever
All American Dog

Field Spaniel

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Williams, Karen
Creighton, Terrelynn L
Krohne, Sheryl

Stites, Lois M

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Taylor, Phyllis

Hamilton, Janet & Coleen S

Clark, Linda

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Cassidy, Kelly

Manion, William and Liz

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney NQ

Fanto, Suzanne NQ

Power, Ed & CathyLursen  NQ

Fanto, Suzanne NQ
Cassidy, Kelly NQ
Violette, Glennda NQ
Hawkins, Kathryn A NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:53

o

00:07:93
00:08:65
00:27:59
00:28:24
00:30:93
00:31:63
00:37:22
00:43:28
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband
25634
25660
25637
25714
25659
25698
25678
25697
25699
25642
25662
25682
25638
25725
25605
25654

Call Name
Nessea
Flossie
Alma
Whitney
Tori
Kylie
Ginger
Beniji
Kinzee
Freyja
Glinda
Max
Rylee
Keeva

Swiss Miss

Ziggy

Event: 2025029329

Advanced -

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Mudi

Papillon

Miniature American Shepher

Beagle
Papillon

German Shepherd Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Miniature Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Boston Terrier
Labrador Retriever

Field Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge:

Handler

Marshall, Lindsay
Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

Stanciu, Dawn

Powell, J

Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P

Davis, CJ

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Chase, Carol #103395

Qualified

on Qualified

Qualified

Manion, William and Liz NQ
Davis, CJ NQ
Nelson, Janet B NQ

Power, Ed & CathyLursen  NQ

Ayers, Geneva NQ
Crumpler, Lorraine M NQ
Clark, Linda NQ
Loudon, Julie NQ
Hawkins, Kathryn A NQ

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:14:19

o

00:17:12
00:20:20
00:21:09
00:23:51
00:28:03
00:37:44
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

00 N O U b~ W N

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

25605
25662
25682
25654
25678
25639
25642
25631
25638
25660
25749
25750
25725
25697
25661

Swiss Miss
Glinda
Max
Ziggy
Ginger
Rogue
Freyja
Lock
Rylee
Flossie
Azusa
Squirt
Keeva
Beniji

Conley

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029330

Advanced - Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723
Breed Handler Qualified
Labrador Retriever Loudon, Julie Qualified
Miniature American Shepher Power, Ed & CathyLursen  Qualified
Miniature Schnauzer Ayers, Geneva Qualified
Field Spaniel Hawkins, Kathryn A Qualified
Miniature American Shepher Chambers, Sydney & Caroly Qualified
All American Dog Murfin (Manning), Kayla Qualified
German Shepherd Dog Nelson, Janet B Qualified
Labrador Retriever Hamilton, Janet Qualified
Australian Shepherd Crumpler, Lorraine M NQ
All American Dog Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed NQ
Border Collie Jenkins, Pam NQ
All American Dog Jenkins, Pam NQ
Boston Terrier Clark, Linda NQ
Beagle Manion, William and Liz NQ
Miniature American Shepher Lursen, Cathy NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:48

o

00:21:92
00:25:05
00:28:94
00:30:39
00:31:16
00:50:93
01:16:17
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Armband Call Name
25619 Lilly
25604 Destiny
25716 Nellie
25624 Dove
25608 Brody
25742 Eva

25700 Kayla

Event: 2025029329

Excellent -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Poodle

Papillon

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Dale, Merry
Loudon, Julie & John
Powell, Debbie
Standley, Sheela
Violette, Glennda
Winegardner, Taryn

Davis, CJ

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:16:27 0
00:16:88
00:19:90
00:20:19
00:38:51

00:41:07

o O o o o o

01:06:20
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029330
Handler Discrimination Excellent - Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
1 25604 Destiny Labrador Retriever Loudon, Julie & John Qualified
2 25742 Eva Poodle Winegardner, Taryn Qualified
NQ 25734 Rebel Boykin Spaniel Fanto JR, Robert G NQ
NQ 25653 LuAnne Dachshund Shaver, Kaylie M NQ
NQ 25624 Dove Labrador Retriever Standley, Sheela NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
01:07:05 0
01:55:45 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband Call Name
25673 Jasper
25629 Zenyatta
25647 Otter

25742 Eva
25612 Iskie
25710 Taz

25628 Rivet
25759 Erik

Event: 2025029329

Master -

Breed

Poodle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Welty, Laurie
Metcalf, Betsy
Barrett, Tara
Winegardner, Taryn
Barrett, Tara
Schweikhardt, Peggy
Benner, Barb

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
01:02:68 0
02:16:90
00:00:00
01:34:40
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
3

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband Call Name
25612 Iskie
25629 Zenyatta
25742 Eva
25673 Jasper
25619 Lilly
25647 Otter
25628 Rivet
25710 Taz
25716 Nellie
25608 Brody
25759 Erik

Event: 2025029330

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Poodle

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Guthrie, Judith #102723

Handler

Barrett, Tara
Metcalf, Betsy
Winegardner, Taryn
Welty, Laurie

Dale, Merry
Barrett, Tara
Benner, Barb
Schweikhardt, Peggy
Powell, Debbie
Violette, Glennda

Ornholt, Nina

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

01:19:19

o

01:37:74
02:09:94
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/12/2025

Detective

Place Armband
1 25610
2 25630
NQ 25603
NQ 25656
NQ 25654
NQ 25626
NQ 25634
NQ 25650
NQ 25612
NQ 25692
NQ 25619
NQ 25673
NQ 25708
NQ 25629
NQ 25666
AB 25691
EX 25608

Trial 1

Call Name
Mo
Astrid
Lucky
Haley
Ziggy
Newton
Nessea
Jolson
Iskie
Ruby
Lilly
Jasper
Sage
Zenyatta
Jocko
Saffron

Brody

Event: 2025029329

Breed

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Field Spaniel

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Poodle

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Vizsla

German Pinscher

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Hill, Tracy #106627

Handler

Bronson, Theresa

Metcalf, Suzanne E
Loudon, Julie

Aguas, Carrie

Hawkins, Kathryn A

Allen, Karen J #111053
Marshall, Lindsay
Witherspoon, Tannis #7320
Barrett, Tara

Larson, Melissa M

Dale, Merry

Welty, Laurie

Harper, Kelly

Metcalf, Betsy
Faulkenberry, Meghan & At
Shore, Lorraine E

Violette, Glennda

Max Time:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Excused

10:00

Time Faults
07:28:39 0
08:26:28

00:00:00

o o N

00:00:00
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

9/13/2025 Trial 1

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 25603 Lucky
2 25673 Jasper
3 25610 Mo
NQ 25619 Lilly
NQ 25654 Ziggy
NQ 25650 Jolson
NQ 25656 Haley
NQ 25653 LuAnne
NQ 25626 Newton
NQ 25639 Rogue
NQ 25707 Jinx
NQ 25629 Zenyatta
NQ 25692 Ruby
NQ 25612 Iskie
NQ 25666 Jocko
NQ 25630 Astrid
NQ 25634 Nessea
NQ 25708 Sage
AB 25691 Saffron

Event: 2025029330

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Field Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren
Beagle

Dachshund

All American Dog
All American Dog
Siberian Husky
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Poodle

All American Dog
Vizsla

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

German Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Chase, Carol #103395

Handler

Loudon, Julie
Welty, Laurie
Bronson, Theresa
Dale, Merry

Hawkins, Kathryn A

Witherspoon, Tannis #7320

Aguas, Carrie

Shaver, Kaylie M

Allen, Karen J #111053

Murfin (Manning), Kayla

Hill, Tracy #106627
Metcalf, Betsy
Larson, Melissa M

Barrett, Tara

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Metcalf, Suzanne E
Marshall, Lindsay
Harper, Kelly

Shore, Lorraine E

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 08:00

Time Faults

05:24:85

o

06:12:89
06:23:14
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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